

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3595/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2022 in SBCRMP No. 5195/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHURA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56662/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Meghwal (V.C.)
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letters for adjournment circulated by the learned counsel for the parties, relist after three weeks.

The respondent is given liberty to file a counter affidavit within ten days. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed five days after service of the counter affidavit.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR