

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3595/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2022 in SBCRMP No. 5195/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner

VERSUS

MATHURA DEVI

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56662/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra Sr., Adv.
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, re-list after four weeks.

Counter-affidavit/reply, if any, may be filed within a period of two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a period of two weeks after service of the counter-affidavit/reply.

The appellant - State of Rajasthan will file on record a copy of the chargesheet as well as the reports filed under Section 202 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)